.71 GLEN EIRA
LEISURE

NETBALL

2022 SE
INFO
BO



City of

GLEN EIRA LEISURE GLEN

EIRA

GLEN EIRA

LEISURE SEASON 12022

GLEN EIRA
CITY COUNCIL

Competitions available:
The following competitions are available:

= Monday nights - Ladies & Mixed
= Wednesday nights - Ladies & Mixed

Timeslots:
Monday 6:30pm, 7:10pm, 7:50pm, 8:30pm, 9:10pm, 9:50pm
Wednesday 6:30pm, 7:10pm, 7:50pm, 8:30pm, 9:10pm, 9:50pm

= By entering the competition, teams agree to play any of the above timeslots.

=  GEL Competition Management does not guarantee an even spread of timeslots.

= Teams will receive a warning for any 9.50pm games that they forfeit. Teams may accumulate 2 warnings per season
before a team suspension is applied.

*Please consider the above notes before registering for the season.

Fees:

Council has revised the fee structure as follows:

Cost per player

Fee Monday Wednesday assuming 7
players/team

Registration Fee $320.00 $320.00 $45.70

Weekly Match Fee $89.00 $89.00 $12.70

Upfront Match Fee $1157 $1424

Registration

= Registration for Season 12022 will open via two releases across Thursday January 13 & Friday January 14:
o First release (1/2 of Monday/Wednesday spots) - Thursday 13/1 @ 10:00am
o Second release (1/2 of Monday/Wednesday) - Friday 14/1 @ 10:00am

=  Please use the following link to register:
o Monday/Wednesday nights: https://membership.mygameday.app/regoform.cgi?form|D=101171

= No preference is given to prior teams. Registration operates on a first-in-best-dressed basis.

=  Registrations will close on Monday, January 31 @ 9am.
Vaccination requirements

= Based on DHHS guidelines, all participants including staff, umpires, players and spectators are required to be fully
vaccinated (based on DHHS interpretation).

Player Code of Conduct
By electing to participate in our Netball Competition, you are agreeing to abide by our player code of conduct. Breaching the

Player Code of Conduct may result in yellow or red cards. Additionally, we have the right to suspend or immediately remove
players and teams from the competition at our discretion - player/team fees will be forfeited.



https://membership.mygameday.app/regoform.cgi?formID=101171

GLEN EIRA
LEISURE

Fill-ins:

We have a Facebook page for teams needing fill-in players throughout the season:

DATES

City of
GLEN

EIRA

GLEN EIRA
CITY COUNCIL

https://www.facebook.com/groups/2133016573647990. Anyone filling in for a team must ensure they write their name on the

scoresheet before the game for insurance purposes.

Insurance

GESAC provides insurance to players registered on the scoresheet. This cost is built into the team registration fee per season.

For insurance queries and claims please email stadium@geleisure.com.au.

Week starting

Feb-7
Feb-14
Feb-21
Feb-28

Mar-7
Mar-14
Mar-21
Mar-28
Apr-4
Apr-1
Apr-18
Apr-25
May-2
May-9
May-16
May-23
May-30
Jun-6
Jun-13

Jun-20

Monday

Grading Round 1
Grading Round 2
Grading Round 3
Grading Round 4

Round 1

Round 2
Round 3
Round 4

Round 5

Round 6
Round 7
Round 8
Round 9
Round 10

Semi-Finals

Grand-finals

Wednesday

Grading Round 1
Grading Round 2
Grading Round 3
Grading Round 4
Round 1
Round 2
Round 3
Round 4
Round 5

Round 6

Round 7
Round 8
Round 9
Round 10
Round 1
Round 12
Round 13
Semi-finals

Grand-finals



https://www.facebook.com/groups/2133016573647990
mailto:stadium@geleisure.com.au

