

GLEN EIRA LEISURE NETBALL

2022 SEASON
INFORMATION
BOOKLET



GLEN EIRA LEISURE SEASON 1 2022



Competitions available:

The following competitions are available:

- Monday nights Ladies & Mixed
- Wednesday nights Ladies & Mixed

Timeslots:

Monday 6:30pm, 7:10pm, 7:50pm, 8:30pm, 9:10pm, 9:50pm Wednesday 6:30pm, 7:10pm, 7:50pm, 8:30pm, 9:10pm, 9:50pm

- By entering the competition, teams agree to play any of the above timeslots.
- GEL Competition Management does not guarantee an even spread of timeslots.
- Teams will receive a warning for any 9.50pm games that they forfeit. Teams may accumulate 2 warnings per season before a team suspension is applied.

Fees:

Council has revised the fee structure as follows:

Fee	Monday	Wednesday	Cost per player assuming 7 players/team
Registration Fee	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$45.70
Weekly Match Fee	\$89.00	\$89.00	\$12.70
Upfront Match Fee	\$1157	\$1424	

Registration

- Registration for Season 1 2022 will open via two releases across Thursday January 13 & Friday January 14:
 - o First release (1/2 of Monday/Wednesday spots) Thursday 13/1 @ 10:00am
 - Second release (1/2 of Monday/Wednesday) Friday 14/1 @ 10:00am
- Please use the following link to register:
 - Monday/Wednesday nights: https://membership.mygameday.app/regoform.cgi?formID=101171
- No preference is given to prior teams. Registration operates on a first-in-best-dressed basis.
- Registrations will close on Monday, January 31 @ 9am.

Vaccination requirements

 Based on DHHS guidelines, all participants including staff, umpires, players and spectators are required to be fully vaccinated (based on DHHS interpretation).

Player Code of Conduct

By electing to participate in our Netball Competition, you are agreeing to abide by our player code of conduct. Breaching the Player Code of Conduct may result in yellow or red cards. Additionally, we have the right to suspend or immediately remove players and teams from the competition at our discretion – player/team fees will be forfeited.

^{*}Please consider the above notes before registering for the season.



DATES



Fill-ins:

We have a Facebook page for teams needing fill-in players throughout the season: https://www.facebook.com/groups/2133016573647990. Anyone filling in for a team must ensure they write their name on the scoresheet before the game for insurance purposes.

Insurance

GESAC provides insurance to players registered on the scoresheet. This cost is built into the team registration fee per season. For insurance queries and claims please email stadium@geleisure.com.au.

Week starting	Monday	Wednesday	
Feb-7	Grading Round 1	Grading Round 1	
Feb-14	Grading Round 2	Grading Round 2	
Feb-21	Grading Round 3	Grading Round 3	
Feb-28	Grading Round 4	Grading Round 4	
Mar-7	Round 1	Round 1	
Mar-14	-	Round 2	
Mar-21	Round 2	Round 3	
Mar-28	Round 3	Round 4	
Apr-4	Round 4	Round 5	
Apr-11	Round 5	Round 6	
Apr-18	-	-	
Apr-25	-	Round 7	
May-2	Round 6	Round 8	
May-9	Round 7	Round 9	
May-16	Round 8	Round 10	
May-23	Round 9	Round 11	
May-30	Round 10	Round 12	
Jun-6	Semi-Finals	Round 13	
Jun-13	-	Semi-finals	
Jun-20	Grand-finals	Grand-finals	